Offer/ Open Offer The Open Offer is made by the Acquirers to the Eligible Equity Shareholders to 

acquire up to 1,34,01,046 Equity shares representing 26.00% of Emerging 

Equity & Voting Share Capital of the Target Company 

Offer Price An offer price of ₹17/- (Rupees Seventeen Only) per Offer Share. 

Offer Size Upto 1,34,01,046 (One Crore Thirty Four Lakh One Thousand Forty Six Only) 

Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, 

Representing 26.00% of the  Emerging Equity & Voting Share Capital of  Target 

Company.  

PA/ Public Announcement Public Announcement dated Thursday, March 13, 2025.

[...]

Block, Sector 46, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201303; Tel:+91-9899992246; Email: 

file://///server/E/CMG%20Group/ANKA%20INDIA%20LTD/Takeover/DLOF/asharma1991@gmail.com

sbka.siddharth@gmail.com vide certificate dated March 12, 2025, has certified that Net Worth 

of Acquirer-1 is Rs 22,69,41,462.45/- ( Rupees Twenty Two Crore Sixty Nine Lakhs Forty One 

Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Two and Forty Five Paisa only as on March 12, 2025. (UDIN: 

25542063BMONNE7573). 

4.2 Information about Mr. Arjit Sachdeva (“Acquirer-2”) 

4.2.1 Mr. Arjit Sachdeva, S/o Mr. Kamal Deep, aged about 32 years, an Indian citizen, residing at C-

5-C/44-B, Janakpuri B-1 S.O, Delhi- 110058, Telephone No.:

[...]

Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No. 022040C) having their office located at A 107, A 

Block, Sector 46, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201303; Tel:+91-9899992246; Email: 

sbka.siddharth@gmail.com vide certificate dated March 12, 2025, has certified that Net Worth 

of Acquirer-2 is Rs 2,28,53,140/- ( Rupees Two Crore Twenty-Eight Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand 

One Hundred and Forty only) as on March 12, 2025. (UDIN: 25542063BMONND8370). 

5. BACKGROUND OF THE TARGET COMPANY- ANKA INDIA LIMITED 

(The disclosure mentioned under this section has been sourced from information published by the Target 

Company or provided by the Target Company or from publicly available sources)

[...]

Clause 3(a) of Memorandum of Association of the Company subject to the shareholder’s approval 

of the Company at ensuing EGM to be held on April 12, 2025. Accordingly, the notice convening 

the EGM has been duly dispatched to the shareholders of the Company. 

5.4 The Authorised Share Capital of ANKA is Rs. 24,00,00,000 (Twenty-Four Crores Only) divided 

in to 2,40,00,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of Re. 10/- each. The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-

up capital of ANKA is Rs. 15,38,79,560 (Fifteen Crore Thirty Eight Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand 

Five Hundred Sixty Only) divided in to 1,53,87,956 Equity Shares of Face Value Re. 10/- each. 

However, The Target Company in its Board Meeting held on March 13, 2025 has approved for 

an increase in Authorised Share Capital to Rs. 52,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Two Crore Only) 

consisting of 5,20,00,000 Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each by creating of additional 

2,80,00,000 Equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each subject to approval of Members of the 

Target Company. 

5.5 The Equity Shares of the Target Company are currently listed on BSE limited (“BSE”) having

[...]

course on the Stock Exchange, not being negotiated acquisition of shares of the Target Company 

in any form. 

6.2 Details of Financial Arrangements: 

6.2.1 The total funds required for the implementation of the Open Offer (assuming full acceptance) 

i.e. for the acquisition of upto 1,34,01,046 (One Crore Thirty Four Lakh One Thousand Forty 

Six Only) fully paid-up Equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs. 17/- is 

Rs. 22,78,17,782 /- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Seventeen Thousand Seven 

Hundred Eighty Two Only) (“maximum consideration”)  

6.2.2 In accordance with Regulation 17 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, the Acquirers, the 

Manager to the Offer and ICICI Bank Limited, a Banking Corporation incorporated under the 

laws of India, have entered into an Escrow agreement for the purpose of the Open Offer